

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

300 Sixth Street

Monica Heller, Community Planning Coordinator Growth Management Department

City web: www.rcgov.org

Phone: 605-394-4120 Fax: 605-394-6636

e-mail: monica.heller@rcgov.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: Legal & Finance Committee

FROM: Monica Heller, Community Planning Coordinator

DATE: July 9, 2008

RE: Downtown Parking Plan

Attached for your review is a copy of the revised Downtown Parking Plan, a summary of the key components of the parking plan, comments received from the public and the minutes from the June 27, 2008 City Center Revitalization Task Force. An open house was held on June 24, 2008 to receive comments on the draft Downtown Parking Plan. Based on the comments received from the public, revisions were made to the draft downtown parking plan. The main revision was to change the proposed ten hour parking on the streets running east/west to two hour parking and provide for longer term parking (four and ten hour parking) on the streets running north and south. The revised Downtown Parking Plan was presented to the City Center Revitalization Task Force on June 27, 2008.

<u>CITY CENTER REVITALIZATION TASK FORCE RECOMMENDATION:</u> The City Center Revitalization Task Force recommends approval of the Downtown Parking Plan.